GIT-Journal of Engineering and Technology   (Eleventh Volume, 2018, ISSN 2249 – 6157)

119

3.2. Numerical Example

To illustrate above formulation and computational algorithm, we consider following examples.

Example 1  We consider 1 1( )f t a b t   which is a linear function, where the standard value of parameters are

$100A /order, $10C  /unit, $2h  /unit/time unit, $12P  /unit, 100 / 365   years, 1 1000a  ,

1 0.5b  , 2  , 4  . With this set of parameters, optimal credit period and cycle time are

* 0.7539019822M  years and
* 0.5565245396T   years respectively. Using these optimal values EOQ

179.799Q   units and maximized total profit is $3230.875K  . The graph given in Figure 1 indicates

that the total profit per time unit is strictly concave. Variation of profit with respect to T  and M  is exhibited

in Figure 2 and Figure 3 respectively.

Figure 1 Total profit/time unit

Figure 2  ,T K M T

Figure 3  ,M K M T

3.3. Sensitivity Analysis

Variations in optimal values, EOQ and total profit per time unit with respect to variation in major parameters,

like 1, , , , ,a C P h   and A  are exhibited in Figure 4-7.

Figure 4 Variation in M

0.6

0.65

0.7

0.75

0.8

0.85

0.9

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

A

C

h

D

theta

P

beta

delta

Demand

GIT-Journal of Engineering and Technology   (Eleventh Volume, 2018, ISSN 2249 – 6157)

120

Figure 5 Variation in T

Figure 6 Variation in  ,K M T

Figure 7 Variation in Q

0.35

0.4

0.45

0.5

0.55

0.6

0.65

0.7

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

A

C

h

D

theta

P

beta

delta

Demand

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

A

C

h

D

theta

P

beta

delta

Demand

100

130

160

190

220

250

280

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

A

C

h

D

theta

P

beta

delta

GIT-Journal of Engineering and Technology   (Eleventh Volume, 2018, ISSN 2249 – 6157)

121

 3.3.1. Managerial Insights:

Using sensitivity analysis, following managerial issues were observed.

1. From figure 4, it is observed that credit period M  has positive impact with respect to selling price, credit

period elasticity and demand rate. Also, opposite impact with ordering cost, holding cost, purchase cost and

scaling parameter .

2. From figure 5, it is observed that cycle time T  has positive impact over increase in ordering cost, purchase

cost and scaling parameter . And opposite impact over increase in holding cost, selling price, credit period

elasticity and demand rate.